

# MARITIME BEEF TESTING SOCIETY

4133 HWY 302 Nappan NS, B0L 1C0, Phone (902) 661-2855 Fax (902) 661-0372

28 DAY WEIGHT REPORT - 12/20/2018  
 80 BULLS ON TEST A.D.G. - 4.02 LBS/DAY  
 W/D/A - 3.2 LBS/DAY

PEN	TAG %	BIRTH DATE	WGT	TATTOO	ON TEST	DAY 28	GAIN	----ADG----- LBS INDEX	----W/D/A---- LBS INDEX
<b>ANGUS</b>		19 BULLS ON TEST			1109		4.57		3.24
DOUBLE TROUBLE CATTLE COMPANY, , 579 EAST MOUNTAIN RD., EAST MOUNTAIN, NS, 902-897-5821									
Sire: SAV SEEDSTOCK 4838									
3	18	01/29/18	78 U	DTCC 266F	937	1040	103	3.68 80	3.20 99
THUNDERBROOK FARMS, (BETH TRUEMAN), 2786 ROUTE 6 RR#4, AMHERST, NS, 902-667-1137									
Sire: PVF INSIGHT 0129									
2	26	02/02/18	90 U	BCT 4F	944	1025	81	2.89 63	3.19 99
Sire: COLBURN PRIMO 5153									
2	27	01/02/18	78 U	BCT 1F	975	1105	130	4.64 102	3.14 97
MELVERN SIMMENTALS, (BILL & RICHARD ARMSTRONG), 830 DODGE ROAD, SPA SPRINGS, NS, 902-765-6620									
Sire: RB TOUR OF DUTY									
4	36	01/01/18	89 U	RDOH 15F	1140	1235	95	3.39 74	3.50 108
Sire: SAV INSTINCT									
2	37	01/16/18	90 U	RDOH 117F	927	1045	118	4.21 92	3.09 96
LINDEN HILL CATTLE CO, (ANDRE VANDER LINDEN), 5088 HWY 7, ANTIGONISH, NS, 902-872-0058									
Sire:									
4	39	01/11/18	88 U	AVDL 09F	1020	1125	105	3.75 82	3.28 101
4	40	01/06/18	82 U	AVDL 02F	1105	1270	165	5.89 129	3.65 113
PONDSVIEW FARMS, (PETER ESTABROOKS), 763 RTE 940, MIDGIC, NB, 506-536-3583									
Sire: SAV RENOWN 3439									
2	41	02/01/18	81 U	DPC 6F	927	1065	138	4.93 108	3.31 102
Sire: SAV RESOURCE 1441									
2	42	01/10/18	79 U	WTM 2F	928	1045	117	4.18 91	3.04 94
Sire: RED PONDSVIEW MISTER									
2	43	12/11/17	83 U	DPC 22E	901	982	81	2.89 63	2.63 81
MacKINNON HOMESTEAD, (SANDRA MacKINNON), 3001 KINROSS RD. RR 2, VERNON, PE, 902-651-2210									
Sire: MKHF COAL 504C									
2	44	03/01/18	81 U	MKHF 809F	919	1055	136	4.86 106	3.59 111
Sire: SAV ANGUS VALLEY 1867									
2	45	01/23/18	80 U	MKHF 805F	928	1095	167	5.96 130	3.31 102
WHEATLEY RIVER FARM, (GLEN & RONNIE FORD), 585 CROOKED CREEK RD RTE 251, OYSTER BED, PE, 902-621-2096									
Sire: DAMERON C-5 AMERICAN CLASSIC									
2	53	01/11/18	90 U	ZGR 4F	997	1140	143	5.11 112	3.32 103
O'FAELAN FARMS INC, (RON WHALEN), 165 HERMITAGE RD., VERNON RIVER, PE, 902-651-2006									
Sire: BRUIN UPROAR									
1	69	01/25/18	73 U	OFI 12F	766	906	140	5.00 109	2.75 85
MODEL FARM ANGUS, (ROBERT HIGGINS), 8 GOOSEDOWN LANE, QUISPAMIS, NB, 506-847-8265									
Sire: BUSHES EASY DECISION 98									
4	71	12/08/17	80 U	RHK 20E	1038	1190	153	5.45 119	3.16 98
Sire: MOHNEN SOUTH DAKOTA 402									
2	72	01/26/18	80 U	RHK 6F	895	1035	140	5.00 109	3.16 98
Sire: KR CASH FLOW									
4	73	12/06/17	82 U	RHK 18E	1168	1290	123	4.38 96	3.40 105
3	75	01/18/18	80 U	RHK 2F	976	1140	164	5.86 128	3.39 105

PEN	TAG %	BIRTH		TATTOO	ON TEST	DAY 28	GAIN	----ADG----		---W/D/A---	
		DATE	WGT					LBS	INDEX	LBS	INDEX
<b>Sire: SAV RADIANCE 0801</b>											
4	74	12/02/17	75 U	RHK 17E	1155	1290	135	4.82	105	3.37	104
<b><u>RED ANGUS</u></b>											
						6 BULLS ON TEST	1002	4.39	2.90		
LORCAIN FARMS, (BARBARA HIGGINS-LARKIN), 113 CANADA ROAD RR 2, MIDDLE MUSQUODOBOIT, NS, 902-384-2926											
<b>Sire: RED SIX MILE GRAND SLAM 130Z</b>											
1	1	01/16/18	98 U	LOR 6F	879	1000	121	4.32	99	2.96	102
<b>Sire: RED BENCHMARK TRANSITION 1014</b>											
1	2	01/27/18	80 U	LOR 12F	842	956	114	4.07	93	2.92	101
WORTH-A-BIT ANGUS, (ERIC & TIM DIXON), 140 NORTH TRYON CROSS RD, ALBANY, PE, 902-432-4771											
<b>Sire: RED TER-RON PARKER</b>											
1	57	12/18/17	88 U	TXE 33E	967	1070	103	3.68	84	2.92	100
OLD LAKE ANGUS, (MARTIN & KERSTIN KUHLE), 6183 ROUTE 15, WOODSIDE, NB, 506-871-9775											
<b>Sire: RED OLD LAKE CHARLIE OLA 1C</b>											
1	58	01/09/18	84 U	OLA 106F	890	1030	140	5.00	114	2.99	103
1	59	01/02/18	85 U	OLA 105F	930	1065	135	4.82	110	3.03	104
1	60	01/13/18	81 U	OLA 107F	766	890	124	4.43	101	2.61	90
<b><u>CHAROLAIS</u></b>											
						16 BULLS ON TEST	1079	3.88	3.15		
H&H FARMS, (VAUGHN HUNTER), 11335 RTE 2, SPRINGHILL, NS, 902-597-2443											
<b>Sire: CORNERSTONE CAMARO 4C</b>											
3	4	12/12/17	85 U	HHV 11E	1006	1100	95	3.38	87	2.95	94
4	6	12/06/17	90 U	HHV 6E	1190	1320	130	4.64	120	3.48	110
<b>Sire: PLEASANT DAWN MARVEL 902Y</b>											
3	5	01/10/18	90 U	HHV 3F	973	1060	87	3.11	80	3.08	98
RODNEY HILLTOP CHAROLAIS, (ALLAN & INEZ BOSS), 1464 WINDHAM RD, SPRINGHILL, NS, 902-597-2379											
<b>Sire: PLEASANT DAWN MARVEL 902Y</b>											
3	7	01/07/18	93 U	BOSS 1F	1010	1120	110	3.93	101	3.23	102
2	8	02/20/18	92 U	BOSS 4F	945	1065	120	4.29	110	3.51	111
2	9	02/27/18	92 U	BOSS 6F	872	960	88	3.14	81	3.24	103
1	10	02/25/18	90 U	BOSS 5F	737	852	115	4.11	106	2.86	91
<b>Sire: MERIT ROUND UP 950W</b>											
2	11	12/14/17	90 U	BOSS 19E	904	1045	141	5.04	130	2.82	89
DOWNEAST CHAROLAIS, (BOB & DIANE EASTWOOD), 227 RTE 875, BELLISLE CREEK, NB, 506-485-2634											
<b>Sire: CEDARDALE ZEAL</b>											
3	12	01/02/18	70 U	EAST 4F	1035	1105	70	2.50	64	3.14	100
<b>Sire: JWX DOWNTOWN</b>											
3	13	01/09/18	85 U	EAST 10F	1050	1155	105	3.75	97	3.35	106
<b>Sire: MR LOUBER DRAGO 124D</b>											
3	14	01/01/18	90 U	EAST 2F	1003	1120	118	4.20	108	3.17	101
GOLDEN BROOK FARMS, (KEN LANGILLE), 33 SMITH ROAD, MALAGASH, NS, 902-257-2925											
<b>Sire: CORNERVIEW ALLSTAR 12A</b>											
3	48	01/18/18	100 U	GBF 7F	963	1105	142	5.07	131	3.29	104
1	49	01/27/18	105 U	GBF 11F	868	948	80	2.86	74	2.90	92
<b>Sire: CEDARDALE ZEAL 125Z</b>											
3	50	12/12/17	89 U	GBF 26E	962	1075	113	4.04	104	2.88	91
HUNTER ACRES CHAROLAIS, (GRANT & DONNIE MCCAFFREY), 1474 BUNGAY RD. RR 3, HUNTER RIVER, PE, 902-964-2580											
<b>Sire: MERIT ROUND UP</b>											
3	52	12/26/17	111 U	RYJ 11E	1105	1240	135	4.82	124	3.45	110
LADY FANE CHAROLAIS, (DAVID & BRETT FRANCIS), RR#2, CRAPAUD, PE, 902-658-2623											
<b>Sire: PLEASANT DAWN CHISUM 216A</b>											
2	78	01/31/18	88 U	FANE 40F	908	1000	92	3.29	85	3.10	98
<b><u>HEREFORD</u></b>											
						3 BULLS ON TEST	1095	3.23	3.12		

PEN	TAG	%	BIRTH DATE	WGT	TATTOO	ON TEST	DAY 28	GAIN	----ADG----- LBS INDEX	----W/D/A---- LBS INDEX	
<b>ALLEN'S HEREFORDS, (LEONARD &amp; WINSTON ALLEN), BOX 693, OXFORD, NS, 902-694-8026</b>											
Sire: REMITALL ONLINE 122L											
4	3		01/01/18	84	U LAWA 1F	1135	1245	110	3.93 122	3.53 113	
<b>SLIPP FARMS, (LARRY SLIPP), 4910 ROUTE 102, CENTRAL HAMPSTEAD, NB, 506-300-1387</b>											
Sire: GERBER ANODYNE 001A											
2	76		01/02/18	85	U SFH 102F	929	1010	81	2.89 90	2.87 92	
2	77		01/05/18	93	U SFH 105F	950	1030	80	2.86 89	2.95 95	
<b><u>LIMOUSIN</u> 8 BULLS ON TEST 964.6 3.50 2.99</b>											
<b>CENTERBROOK LIMOUSIN, (LESTER CRAIG &amp; RYAN SCHOFIELD), 384 CROSSROAD, NORTH TRYON, PE, 902-855-2033</b>											
Sire: COMMANDER SRS 31C											
1	54		01/16/18	86	U SLP 17F	822	960	138	4.93 141	2.84 95	
<b>OTHBERG LIMOUSIN, (FRITZ, SANDRA &amp; NADINE OTHBERG), 1749 RTE 880, SUMMERFIELD, NB, 506-433-5245</b>											
Sire: RICHMOND DROPSHOT SRD 22D											
1	61		02/13/18	89	U FFP 76F	932	1070	138	4.93 141	3.45 115	
1	62		02/10/18	90	U FFP 73F	845	940	95	3.39 97	3.00 100	
1	63		02/06/18	94	U FFP 69F	814	898	84	3.00 86	2.83 95	
1	64		02/11/18	90	U FFP 74F	868	946	78	2.79 79	3.03 101	
1	65		01/23/18	92	U FFP 63F	927	1010	83	2.96 85	3.05 102	
1	67		01/20/18	88	U FFP 62F	792	868	76	2.71 77	2.60 87	
Sire: EXCEL POLLED ONE TIMER 3D											
1	66		01/24/18	64	U FFP 64F	932	1025	93	3.32 95	3.11 104	
<b><u>SALERS</u> 1 BULLS ON TEST 1155 3.48 3.41</b>											
<b>MILLSTREAM SALERS, (BRIAN &amp; LINDA WALKER), 837 RTE 880, LOWER MILLSTREAM, NB, 506-433-1018</b>											
Sire: SLS UJK PLD CHAMPION 330C											
3	17		01/15/18	94	U BEW 6F	1058	1155	98	3.48 100	3.41 100	
<b><u>SHORTHORN</u> 1 BULLS ON TEST 1050 3.14 2.97</b>											
<b>(NICHOLAS CHARLTON), PO BOX 501 EAST TORBROOK RD, , NS, 902-765-9344</b>											
Sire: SASKVALLEY YESTERDAY 116Y											
3	29		01/01/18	70	U CHAR 2F	962	1050	88	3.14 100	2.97 100	
<b><u>SIMMENTAL</u> 24 BULLS ON TEST 1178 3.88 3.38</b>											
<b>GRAY VALLEY FARMS LTD., (BOB GRAY), 191 RAVINE ROAD, NORTON, NB, 506-485-2622</b>											
Sire: TRYON MR STAR PALM FFSB											
2	15		02/06/18	92	U GVF 2F	888	980	92	3.29 85	3.09 91	
2	16		02/02/18	94	U GVF 1F	796	894	98	3.50 90	2.79 82	
<b>DOUBLE TROUBLE CATTLE COMPANY, , 579 EAST MOUNTAIN RD., EAST MOUNTAIN, NS, 902-897-5821</b>											
Sire: BF SPECIAL CONSENSUS											
3	19		01/24/18	84	U DTCC 402F	1023	1120	98	3.48 90	3.39 100	
<b>HIDDEN HOLLOW FARM, (PETER &amp; MARLENE GAUNCE), 587 VICTORIA RD, NEW SCOTLAND, NB, 506-383-4829</b>											
Sire: LRX BLAZE 55Z											
4	20		12/15/17	85	U GUB 15E	1100	1230	130	4.64 120	3.32 98	
4	21		12/16/17	90	U GUB 16E	1183	1300	118	4.20 108	3.52 104	
Sire: SPRINGCREEK OLYMPIAN											
4	22		12/19/17	97	U GUB 25E	1095	1210	115	4.11 106	3.31 98	
Sire: FGAF CONTINENTAL 054C											
3	23		12/14/17	90	U GUB 13E	1005	1135	130	4.64 120	3.06 91	
4	24		12/20/17	95	U GUB 26E	1125	1225	100	3.57 92	3.36 99	
Sire: MADER HYPNOTIC 174D											
3	25		01/04/18	100	U GUB 34F	999	1140	141	5.04 130	3.26 96	

PEN	TAG	%	BIRTH DATE	WGT	TATTOO	ON TEST	DAY 28	GAIN	----ADG----- LBS INDEX	----W/D/A---- LBS INDEX	
<b>(BRIAN ELLIS), 3092 ROUTE 14, O'LEARY, PE, 902-856-1356</b>											
									<b>Sire: CCR COWBOY CUT</b>		
1	28		02/10/18	74 U	SBE 31F	852	944	92	3.29 85	3.02 89	
<b>MORSE VIEW FARM, (JEFF MORSE), 1119 Harmony Rd. RR#5, KINGSTON, NS, 902-847-9718</b>											
									<b>Sire: LFE HEAVY HITTER</b>		
4	30		01/01/18	80 U	HARJ 7F	1145	1230	85	3.04 78	3.48 103	
									<b>Sire: LFE THE RIDDLER 323B</b>		
4	31		01/01/18	85 U	HARJ 1F	1230	1335	105	3.75 97	3.78 112	
<b>CDM SIMMENTALS, (CONNOR MORSE), 1119 HARMONY RD, KINGSTON, NS, 902-844-0286</b>											
									<b>Sire: LFE THE RIDDLER 323B</b>		
4	32		01/11/18	90 U	HARC 18F	1133	1255	123	4.38 113	3.66 108	
<b>MELVERN SIMMENTALS, (BILL &amp; RICHARD ARMSTRONG), 830 DODGE ROAD, SPA SPRINGS, NS, 902-765-6620</b>											
									<b>Sire: WINC LIVE AMMO</b>		
3	33		01/01/18	85 U	RDO 16F	1080	1200	120	4.29 111	3.40 101	
									<b>Sire: CCR COWBOY CUT</b>		
3	34		01/12/18	95 U	RDO 103F	1070	1185	115	4.11 106	3.46 103	
4	35		01/12/18	93 U	RDO 99F	1148	1220	73	2.59 67	3.57 106	
<b>(TREVOR &amp; PAULA HILTZ &amp; FAMILY), 2295 Brooklyn St, AYLESFORD, NS, 902-847-0017</b>											
									<b>Sire: W/C WIDE TRACK 694Y</b>		
4	38		01/22/18	100 U	TVH 7F	1110	1245	135	4.82 124	3.75 111	
<b>MATHESON FARMS, (BRENT, BRADY &amp; JAKE MATHESON), RR#3, ST. PETERS BAY, PE, 902-961-2166</b>											
									<b>Sire: FOREST HILL EARL</b>		
2	46		01/18/18	90 U	PBJM 4F	986	1090	104	3.71 96	3.24 96	
									<b>Sire: CDI RIMROCK 325Z</b>		
1	47		02/19/18	85 U	PBJM 13F	743	832	89	3.18 82	2.74 81	
<b>ORCHARD HILL FARM, (STEVE, SUE &amp; CHAD DARRAGH), , PUGWASH, NS, 902-243-2843</b>											
									<b>Sire: ORCHARD HILL BRUNO</b>		
4	51		12/24/17	98 U	OHS 128E	1325	1400	75	2.68 69	3.88 115	
<b>TRYON SIMMENTALS, (HARRY &amp; FRANK ROBBLEE), 220 ROUTE 232, CRAPAUD, PE, 902-432-0596</b>											
									<b>Sire: RV NICKLEBACK</b>		
3	55		01/04/18	90 U	FHC 2F	1130	1235	105	3.75 97	3.53 104	
									<b>Sire: SIBELLA DIRTY HARRY</b>		
3	56		12/12/17	80 U	FHC 42E	1198	1300	103	3.66 94	3.49 103	
<b>RAN MAR FARMS, (RANDALL MAILMAN), RR#1, HUBBARDS, NS, 902-275-4015</b>											
									<b>Sire: CALIBER</b>		
4	79		12/16/17	90 U	ZI 20E	1165	1335	170	6.07 157	3.62 107	
4	80		12/21/17	90 U	ZI 21E	1143	1235	93	3.30 85	3.39 100	
<b><u>ANGUS/GELVBIEH</u> 2 BULLS ON TEST 1068 4.30 2.99</b>											
<b>O'FAELAN FARMS INC, (RON WHALEN), 165 HERMITAGE RD., VERNON RIVER, PE, 902-651-2006</b>											
									<b>Sire: TOWERVIEW YOGI 111Y</b>		
1	68		12/27/17	76 U	OFI 307E	917	1040	123	4.39 102	2.91 97	
2	70		12/28/17	72 U	OFI 308E	977	1095	118	4.21 98	3.07 103	